    Terms of References Page 1
    TERMS OF REFERENCE
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING,
MAINTENANCE AND COMMISSIONING OF
COMPUTER NETWORK EQUIPMENT AND
STRUCTURED CABLE SYSTEM and AUDIO-
VIDEO PRODUCTION SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT

• Compliance with the TIA/EIA 568-C.2 standard
• suitable for cables with RJ45 connectors such as Cat7, Cat6 Cat5e, Cat5 patch
cords. Coax F Type keystone
• Standard size: 4.50 inch height x 2.76 inch length
• Removable Coax Keystone jack and Cat 6 keystone jack
8.  KVM Switch HDMI 4K@60Hz for 4 Computers Share 1 Monitor
• KVM Switch HDMI supports 4 computers to share 1 monitor and is controlled
by 1 set of keyboard and mouse.
• The maximum resolution supported by 4 Port KVM Switch is
3840x2160@60Hz , compatible with lower resolutions such as
    Terms of References Page 10
3840x2160@30Hz , 1080p, etc. Adaptive EDID can identify multiple display
devices
• KVM Switch with 3 USB 3.0 ports supports 4 computers to share USB devices
• 4 Computer KVM Switch package contains 1 HDMI cable, 4 USB3.0 cables, 1
power cable
• 3 years warranty on parts, labor and service
• Supplier shall respond within 24 hours to provide technical assistance/support
upon verbal/written thru mobile/phone, email, or any other forms of
communication from the end user
9.  Structured Cable System (1 Cat 6-I/O, 1 Cat6-WAN, 1 CCTV/Backup)
• Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair (UTP) Cable shall be primarily use for
distribution that will run through from IDF to Switches and Routers
• 3 sets of cable in one hose (One (1) Cat6 for – Input / Output Device, 1 Cat6 –
Wifi Access Points, and One (1) for CCTV/Backup
• Specifications:
Type: Outdoor UTP CAT6
Conductor: 99.97% Oxygen-Free Copper
Conductor Size: 0.53 mm ± 0.02 mm
Wire Gauge: 24 AWG
Insulation Material: HDPE
Insulation Diameter: 0.95 mm ± 0.06 mm
Outer Sheath: Black MDPE, waterproof rated
Outer Diameter: 6.8 mm ± 0.4 mm
• Should adhere to standards like ANSI/TIA-568 and ISO/IEC 11801
• Ethernet Coax Wall Plate, 2 Port Cat6 RJ45 Keystone and 1 Port F-Type
Connector Coax
• Must be clean
• 3 years workmanship, 25 years warranty on the structured cabling, Cat 6 UTP.
• Supplier shall respond within 24 hours to provide technical assistance/support
upon verbal/written thru mobile/phone, email, or any other forms of
communication from the end user
B) Audio-Visual Production Systems Equipment
1.  4 Channel HDMI Video Switcher
• 10.1inch FHD IPS LCD display
• 4×HDMI inputs, support auto-detected
• 2×HDMI PGM output,1×HDMI multiview out, 1×USB type-C output
• RTMP/SRT stream & USB disk/ SD card record
• AUX output configurable and assignable
• USB for capturing and streaming on PC
• Upstream key: Luma key, Chroma key, PIP×2/ POP
• Downstream key and LOGO overlay
    Terms of References Page 11
• T-bar/ Auto/ Cut transitions; various effects: WIPE(11×3patterns) / MIX/ DIP
• Audio mixer: 4×HDMI embedded audio and 2-Ch MIC/line in; audio delay
available
• Media library: 39 default patterns, 16 imported images, 16 captured images, 2
color generators
• Customer configuration import and export
• FTB/ MUTE/ STILL/ GPIO for tally
• 3 years warranty on parts, labor and service
• Supplier shall respond within 24 hours to provide technical assistance/support
upon verbal/written or thru mobile/phone, email, or any other forms of